

Kosmos Energy Announces Timing of Second-Quarter 2011 Financial Results and Conference Call

July 28, 2011

DALLAS, Jul 28, 2011 (BUSINESS WIRE) --

Kosmos Energy (NYSE: KOS) will host a conference call on Thursday, August 11, 2011, at 10 a.m. Central time (11:00 a.m. Eastern time) to discuss second-quarter 2011 financial and operating results. Kosmos will issue its second-quarter earnings news release before the stock market opens on August 11.

The dial-in telephone number for the call is 877-407-0784. Callers outside the United States should dial 201-689-8560. Interested parties also can access a live webcast of the call on the Investors page of Kosmos' website at www.kosmosenergv.com.

A replay of the conference call will be available until August 25, 2011, by dialing 877-870-5176. Callers outside the United States should dial 858-384-5517 for the replay. The passcode for all callers listening to the replay is 376504. Interested parties also can visit the Investors page of Kosmos' website to listen to a replay of the call, which will be available for approximately 30 days.

About Kosmos Energy

Kosmos Energy Ltd. (NYSE: KOS) is an international oil and gas exploration and production company focused on underexplored regions in Africa. The company's asset portfolio includes major discoveries and exploration prospects with significant hydrocarbon potential in several West African countries. For additional information, visit www.kosmosenergy.com.

Forward-Looking Statements

Except for the historical information contained herein, the matters set forth in this news release are "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended. The company intends that all such statements be subject to the "safe-harbor" provisions of those Acts. Many important risks, factors and conditions may cause the company's actual results to differ materially from those discussed in any such forward-looking statement. These risks include, but are not limited to, estimates or forecasts of reserves, estimates or forecasts of production, future commodity prices, exchange rates, interest rates, geological and political risks, drilling risks, product demand, transportation restrictions, the ability of the company to obtain additional capital, and other risks and uncertainties described in the company's filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission. The historical results achieved by the company are not necessarily indicative of its future prospects. The company undertakes no obligation to publicly update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.

SOURCE: Kosmos Energy Ltd.

Kosmos Energy Ltd.
Investor Relations
Neal Shah, 214-445-9680
or
C. Bell & Associates, Inc.
Media Relations
Crystal "Chris" Bell, 214-324-2095